On the other hand, reverse domestication 
describes how individuals can mitigate the challenges of overexposure to social media. The population 
of this survey study is the students in the Department of Mass Communication, Bingham University, 
Nigeria. Questionnaires were administered to one hundred and forty-two (142) students to obtain the 
primary data using the non-probabilistic survey method. Study findings validate the emerging trend 
and inherent dangers of overreliance on social media and approaches to detoxification, such as media 
fasting, deliberate cutbacks on social media use and the associated emotions.